

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16619-16622/2012

PUTHUKATTIL SIVARAMAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AYOTH RAMADASAN & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 01/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.Venayagam Balan,Adv.

Mr. A. Raghunath ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice of motion on application for substitution in respect of respondent Nos. 1 and 16 is to be issued since the defects have been cured. Notices be issued forthwith.

Similarly, an application for deleting respondent Nos. 2 and 31 from the array of respondents has been moved on record. Same be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders.

Respondent Nos. 3 to 5 are reported to be duly served through post but none appeared nor any steps taken on their behalf.

Service report in respect of respondent Nos. 6 and 10 is awaited. Fresh notices be issued through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

-2-

Item No.21

Respondent No.7 is reported to be duly served through the Trial Court but none appeared nor any steps taken in his behalf.

Respondent Nos. 8,9,11 to 21 and 24 to 37 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 3.5.2013.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj