

Listed on: 30.07.2014

Court No.: R-1

Item No.: 27

Section XI-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS.16619-16622
OF 2012 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF.**

Puthukattil Sivaraman

...Petitioners

Versus

Ayoth Ramadasan & Ors. Etc.

...Respondents.

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned was listed before the Registrar Court on 8th July, 2014 when he was pleased to pass the following order:

“The learned counsel for the petitioner to file affidavit of service of notice of motion with regard to deceased respondent No.1. Fresh and complete address of respondent No. 6 be also furnished within two weeks.

List again on 30.7.2014 .”

It is submitted that for the information of the Ld. Registrar that counsel for the petitioner has not filed notice of motion with regard to proposed Lrs. Of deceased Respondent No. 1 & 16 (same person) so far. Counsel for the petitioner has on 23.7.2014 filed fresh and complete address of Respondent No. 6 and has also filed process fee on 24.7.2014 respectively. Accordingly show cause was issued to unserved Respondent No. 6 on 25.7.2014 and service is awaited.

Service of show cause notice is not complete on Respondent No. 1, 6 and 16.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

Dated this 25th day of July, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr.K.Rajeev, Adv.
2. Mr.A.Venayagam Balan,Adv.
3. Mr.A.Raghunath, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ch2