

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5134/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/11/2011 in FAO No. 14/2003 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

SHIVARAMAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALARAMAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16619-16622/2012

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and for substitution and for setting aside an abatement and Office Report)

Date : 10/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Siddharth Dave, Adv.

Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

Ms. Jemtiben A.O., Adv.

Mr. Jaimon Andrew, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Panicaker, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. K.P. Rajagopal Adv.

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

Mr. S. Lakshmi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for condonation of delay in filing
the applications for substitution in S.L.P. (Civil) Nos.

16619-16622 of 2012 are allowed. Applications for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of common deceased Respondent No. 1 in S.L.P. (Civil) No. 16619 of 2012 and Respondent No. 9 in S.L.P. (Civil) No. 16620 of 2012 in S.L.P. (Civil) Nos. 16619-16622 of 2012 are allowed. Abatement, if any, is set aside.

List the matters in the second week of January, 2015 on a non-miscellaneous day.

(RAJESH DHAM)
COURT MASTER

(H.S. PARASHER)
COURT MASTER