

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

IA 141350/2017, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)  
No(s). 5134/2012

SHIVARAMAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALARAMAN (DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 03-04-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Raghunath, AOR  
Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The matter is listed for modification of order  
dt.23.3.2018. In the said order, respondent no.14 be read as  
'respondent no.1'. To that extent, order is modified.

KAPIL MEHTA  
Registrar  
03.04.2018

hj