

ITEM NO.10

Court 4 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5134/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-11-2011  
in FAO No. 14/2003 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

SHIVARAMAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALARAMAN (DEAD) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16619-16622/2012 (XI-A)

Date : 22-07-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Chithambaresh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR  
Mr. Shinoj K. Narayanan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR  
  
Mr. A. Raghunath, AOR  
  
Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

List these matters on 10.08.2021 within first five matters.

(DEEPAK SINGH)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)